

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9905/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in CWP No. 15184/2004 & CWP No. 16486/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KUSUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable by four weeks on prayer for interim relief

as

well as in the special leave petition limited to the question as to whether Section

5-A Notice has been served on th petitioners herein and also as to whether they

were given opportunity of hearing under section 5-A of the Land Acquisition Act.

The respondents are directed to produce the entire land acquisitio

n

records for perusal of this Court.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora

)

Court Master

Court Master