

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 12.09.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. 2
Item No. 201

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 1561 OF
2007

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4.

(Application for directions)

Kusum & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 with office report dated 21.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel, seeks and is granted 15 days' time from today to make an appropriate application to bring some additional facts.

List after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 25.08.2014 filed an application for direction with affidavit which has been registered as I.A. No. 4. (Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh