

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 17.11.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. 1
Item No. 201

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 1561 OF
2007

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4.

(Application for directions)

Kusum & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2014 with office report dated 11.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Reply to I.A. No. 4 be filed in six weeks' time.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent has not filed reply to I.A. No. 4 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 15th day of November, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh